Law, and any other regulations imposed by any regulatory body or authority governing 
the design, permitting, construction, and approval of the Project. 

ARTICLE 4. FUNDING AND METHOD OF PAYMENT AND 
PROVISIONS RELATING TO USE OF THE FUNDS 

4.1 The maximum amount payable of Grant Funds to City under this Agreement shall 
be Five Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand and Three Hundred and Fifteen and 00/100 
Dollars ($523,315) to fund the HVAC replacement project in the City's Recreation 
Complex. This Agreement is subject to the availability of Grant Funds, as more 
specifically described in Articles 4 and 11 . No County funds shall be payable under this 
Agreement. 

4.2 If City is in compliance with the applicable Rules and Regulations of HUD, the

[...]

transfer to County any Grant Funds on hand and any accounts receivable 
attributable to the use of Grant Funds under this Agreement. 

9.6.2 Real property under City's control that was acquired or improved, in whole 
or in part, with Grant Funds in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) shall be used to meet one of the CDBG-CV Program and CDBG 
Program national objectives set forth in 24 C.F.R. Part 570.208 during the 
term of this Agreement and for a period ending five {5) years after the 
expiration or earlier termination of this Agreement, or for such longer

[...]

Project Name: Coconut Creek Recreation Complex HVAC replacement 
City of Coconut Creek 

CDBG Fund Allocation: $251,209.54 

CDBG-CV Fund Allocation: $272,105.46 

Total Allocation: $523,315 

Project Description: 

*CDBG/CDBG-CV Funds in the amount of Five Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($523,315) shall be used as a health and 
safety initiative in the City of Coconut Creek. 

The project consists of replacing fifteen (15) rooftop HVAC units with similar new units 
at the Recreation Complex located at 4455 Sol Press Boulevard, Coconut Creek, FL